otherwise in a writing executed by both Parties.   

Section 6.  Compensation.  City shall pay Consultant according to the rates and timing 

set forth in the Master Agreement.  City’s total compensation to Consultant shall be on a 

time and materials, not to exceed sum of five hundred seventeen thousand seven 

hundred eighty two and twelve cents ($517,782.12) dollars (“Maximum Payment”) 

unless the Parties mutually agree to a Modification in writing otherwise.   

Section 7.  Notice to Proceed.  Consultant shall not commence the performance of the 

Services until it has been given notice by City in accordance with Section 9 of the Master

[...]

Recipients are presented in the Notice of Funding Availability and Final Guidelines – 
Metropolitan Planning Organization Allocation Regional Early Action Planning Grant (REAP 
2.0) attached to this Agreement as Exhibit “B”.  

2. Funding Amount: 

The amount to be paid to Sub-Recipient under this MOU will not exceed three hundred twenty 
thousand, and nine hundred and sixty seven dollars, $320,967.00, which represents Sub-
Recipients allocation.  In no instance will StanCOG be liable for any payments or costs for 
work in excess of this amount, nor for any unauthorized or ineligible costs. Nor shall StanCOG 
be liable for any amounts if HCD fails to allocate or distribute REAP 2.0 funding to StanCOG.